HP0772, LD 1054, item 1, 123rd Maine State Legislature Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation To Repair Underground Pipes on Main Street and Church Street in Stockton Springs

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation To Repair Underground Pipes on Main Street and Church Street in Stockton Springs

Sec. 1 Repair. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall repair underground pipes on Main Street and Church Street in Stockton Springs. In conducting the repair, the department shall shore up underground pipes and catch basins that are collapsing.

SUMMARY

This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to repair underground pipes on certain streets in Stockton Springs.